

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : FOOT 8E21,F9

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 157519□

NPS Dwg No. 133/115174

Project Name : Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00015**

State : Tennessee

County : Sevier and Blount

Federal Location : Great Smoky Mountains National Park

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Anthony J. Abate

Date:

3/15/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Anthony J. Abate**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **3/20/2017**

Contract Awarded to: **APAC-Atlantic, Inc.**

Award Date:

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00015**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 15,900,000.00	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$ 15,311,715.00	
Estes Brothers Constr		\$ 17,643,409.06	
Charles Blalock & Sons		\$ 18,650,920.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : FOOT 8E21,F9

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 157519□

NPS Dwg No. 133/115174

Project Name : Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00015**

State : Tennessee

County : Sevier and Blount

Federal Location : Great Smoky Mountains National Park

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Anthony J. Abate

Date:

3/15/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Anthony J. Abate**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **3/20/2017**

Contract Awarded to: **APAC-Atlantic, Inc.**

Award Date:

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00015**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 8,500,000.00	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$ 8,889,505.00	
Estes Brothers Constr		\$ 9,595,736.22	
Charles Blalock & Sons		\$ 9,438,725.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 8,500,000.00 \$ 8,889,505.00 \$ 9,595,736.22 \$ 9,438,725.00
 Project No: FOOT 8E21,F9

Project Name: Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		Estes Brothers Construction, Inc.		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 559,705.00	\$ 559,705.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 1,540,311.00	\$ 1,540,311.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 88,410.00	\$ 88,410.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 304,995.00	\$ 304,995.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line B0100	7,300	LNFT	\$ 5.25	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 33,726.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 65,700.00
15705-1700	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM									
Line B0120	6,300	LNFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7.53	\$ 47,439.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,100.00
15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION									
Line B0140	25	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
Line B0160	2	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,607.88	\$ 7,215.76	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN									
Line B0180	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
20201-0000	SELECTIVE CLEARING									
Line B0200	0.3	ACRE	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE									
Line B0220	4	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
20302-0400	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT									
Line B0240	4,200	LNFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,800.00
20302-1500	REMOVAL OF MASONRY GUARDWALL									
Line B0260	30	LNFT	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
20302-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY									
Line B0280	4,600	LNFT	\$ 8.75	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,600.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line B0300	2,400	CUYD	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 46.44	\$ 111,456.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION									
Line B0320	270	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 59.34	\$ 16,021.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00
25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3									
Line B0340	120	CUYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 335.75	\$ 40,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D									
Line B0360	8,400	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 403,200.00	\$ 42.28	\$ 355,152.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 378,000.00
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING									
Line B0380	24,000	LNFT	\$ 9.75	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 636,000.00	\$ 19.59	\$ 470,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,000.00
30303-3000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING									
Line B0400	2,800	SQYD	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 212,800.00
30405-1000	CEMENT AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IN-PLACE AGGREGATE, 6-INCH DEPTH									
Line B0420	96,000	SQYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,056,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 720,960.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 720,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 8,500,000.00** **\$ 8,889,505.00** **\$ 9,595,736.22** **\$ 9,438,725.00**
 Project No: FOOT 8E21,F9

Project Name: Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		Estes Brothers Construction, Inc.		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30501-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE											
Line B0440	2,500	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 90.95	\$ 227,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 237,500.00		
40101-1400	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (PG 64-22)											
Line B0460	21,200	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,028,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,028,000.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 4,229,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,134,000.00		
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line B0480	85	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 110.31	\$ 9,376.35	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,300.00		
60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line B0500	10	LNFT	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,226.73	\$ 12,267.30	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00		
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line B0520	5	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 702.25	\$ 3,511.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
60210-0900	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line B0540	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,596.50	\$ 4,789.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
60403-0900	INLET, TYPE 4B											
Line B0560	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,495.13	\$ 7,495.13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
60403-1700	INLET, TYPE 6A (TYPE 6A-6)											
Line B0580	4	EACH	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,191.13	\$ 16,764.52	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00		
60406-0000	INLET ADJUSTMENT											
Line B0600	2	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,547.50	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
60409-0800	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 6B											
Line B0620	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,266.50	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (4-INCH LATERAL PAVEMENT DRAINS FROM STA 593+30 TO 594+30)											
Line B0640	200	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33.21	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00		
60703-0000	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE											
Line B0660	820	LNFT	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00		
60705-0000	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE											
Line B0680	10	EACH	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		
60706-0000	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE											
Line B0700	35	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00		
60802-0500	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5											
Line B0720	5,100	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 144,075.00	\$ 43.07	\$ 219,657.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 204,000.00		
60901-2300	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH											
Line B0740	3,900	LNFT	\$ 22.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 17.24	\$ 67,236.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,000.00		
60901-4000	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH (STONE CURB FOR SECTION 8E OVERLOOKS)											
Line B0760	1,200	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 96,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00		
61501-0200	SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE (WIRE REINFORCED, 4-INCH DEPTH)											
Line B0780	115	SOYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 173.17	\$ 19,914.55	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00		
61501-0200	SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE (WIRE REINFORCED, 6-INCH DEPTH)											
Line B0800	105	SOYD	\$ 210.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 233.63	\$ 24,531.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00		
61504-1000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE											
Line B0820	20	SOYD	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 430.39	\$ 8,607.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
61701-4000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB											
Line B0840	4,250	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 361,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 77.04	\$ 327,420.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 344,250.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 8,500,000.00 \$ 8,889,505.00 \$ 9,595,736.22 \$ 9,438,725.00
 Project No: FOOT 8E21,F9

Project Name: Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		Estes Brothers Construction, Inc.		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0100	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT-BAT									
Line B0860	6	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
61702-0510	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT-FAT									
Line B0880	21	EACH	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 56,175.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
61707-2000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING, SBT SYSTEM									
Line B0900	30	LNFT	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
62010-4000	STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL TYPE 2									
Line B0920	180	LNFT	\$ 870.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 996.93	\$ 179,447.40	\$ 560.00	\$ 100,800.00
62011-0500	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line B0940	5	EACH	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
62030-0000	REPOINT STONE MASONRY									
Line B0960	150	LNFT	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.26	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line B0980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 144,847.71	\$ 144,847.71	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE									
Line B1000	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : FOOT 8E21,F9

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 157519□

NPS Dwg No. 133/115174

Project Name : Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

Solicitation No: DTFH71-17-B-00015

State : Tennessee

County : Sevier and Blount

Federal Location : Great Smoky Mountains National Park

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Anthony J. Abate

Date:

3/15/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Anthony J. Abate

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 3/20/2017

Contract Awarded to: APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Award Date:

Contract Number: DTFH71-17-C-00015

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 7,800,000.00	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$ 7,859,280.00	
Estes Brothers Constr		\$ 8,942,610.83	
Charles Blalock & Sons		\$ 9,743,650.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C Total of Bid Items: \$ 7,800,000.00 \$ 7,859,280.00 \$ 8,942,610.83 \$ 9,743,650.00
 Project No: FOOT BE21.F9

Project Name: Final Construction and Surfacing of Foothills Parkway Sections E & F

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		Estes Brothers Construction, Inc.		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000		MOBILIZATION								
Line C0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 596,055.00	\$ 596,055.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 1,242,910.00	\$ 1,242,910.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00
15201-0000		CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING								
Line C0560	ALL	LPSM	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,450.00	\$ 22,450.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15401-0000		CONTRACTOR TESTING								
Line C0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 198,500.00	\$ 198,500.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
15501-0000		CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE								
Line C0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20301-2400		REMOVAL OF SIGN								
Line C0100	50	EACH	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
20302-0150		REMOVAL OF BRIDGE RAILING								
Line C0120	10	LFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
20303-0100		REMOVAL OF APPROACH SLAB								
Line C0140	75	SOYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
20305-1000		REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (FOR NEW APPROACH SLABS)								
Line C0160	2	CUYD	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25101-0000		PLACED RIPRAP (REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING RIPRAP)								
Line C0180	10	CUYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
40101-0200		SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8 INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.5 TO 1.3 MILLION SQ. FT. (TYPE 10 OR 14 ROADNESS, PG 44-20)								
Line C0200	22,600	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,746,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,520,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,746,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,746,000.00
41201-0000		TACK COAT								
Line C0220	115	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 172,500.00
41301-0400		ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH								
Line C0240	7,800	SOYD	\$ 6.25	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,800.00
41301-0600		ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH (MICRO MILLING)								
Line C0260	1,000	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
55201-0200		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) (ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE)								
Line C0280	5	CUYD	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 59,475.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
55205-0000		REPAIR CONCRETE (AT FRIER 2)								
Line C0300	2	SOYD	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 7,521.94	\$ 15,043.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
55207-0000		REPAIR CONCRETE (AT FRIER 5)								
Line C0320	ALL	LPSM	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
55210-0000		SEAL CONCRETE SURFACE (SILANE SEALANT)								
Line C0340	2,640	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 24.97	\$ 65,920.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,800.00
55211-0000		CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS (BACKER ROD AND SILICONE SEALANT)								
Line C0360	345	LFT	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 67.48	\$ 23,280.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00
55203-0000		BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS (STRIP SEAL)								
Line C0380	70	LFT	\$ 330.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 421.88	\$ 29,531.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00
55601-0100		BRIDGE RAILING, ALUMINUM								
Line C0400	10	LFT	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 761.50	\$ 7,615.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
57802-2000		HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 2								
Line C0420	190	SOYD	\$ 600.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 820.83	\$ 155,957.70	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 237,500.00
57902-0000		HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE OVERLAY								
Line C0440	1,400	SOYD	\$ 225.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 384.02	\$ 537,628.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 455,000.00
61401-0000		LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL								
Line C0460	20	CUYD	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,365.31	\$ 27,306.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
61904-0000		BOLLARD POST (CAMERA POST)								
Line C0480	2	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 878.83	\$ 1,757.66	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
62003-0000		STONE MASONRY (SAWCUTTING MASONRY WALL, MULTIPLE LOCATIONS)								
Line C0500	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
62027-0000		REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (BRIDGE PARAPET)								
Line C0520	14	LFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,840.00
62030-0000		REPOINT STONE MASONRY								
Line C0540	1,120	LFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 19.26	\$ 21,571.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,400.00
62036-0000		JOINT SEALANT								
Line C0560	190	LFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 47.38	\$ 9,002.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00
62101-0000		MONUMENT (CONCRETE MILEPOST)								
Line C0580	31	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 25,730.00	\$ 1,047.50	\$ 32,472.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00
62401-0300		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH								
Line C0600	16,000	SOYD	\$ 16.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 19.07	\$ 305,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160,000.00
62501-0000		TURF ESTABLISHMENT								
Line C0620	40.0	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 6,472.50	\$ 258,900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 212,000.00
63301-0000		SIGN SYSTEM (RE-FURBISH EXISTING FHP STONE SIGN BASE AND SUPPORTS)								
Line C0640	5	EACH	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 29,456.51	\$ 147,282.55	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
63301-0000		SIGN SYSTEM (NEW FHP STONE SIGN BASE AND SUPPORTS)								
Line C0660	1	EACH	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 43,173.71	\$ 43,173.71	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
63302-0000		SIGN SYSTEM (FHP ENTRANCE SIGN PANEL)								
Line C0680	440	SQFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 110,440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 77,000.00
63304-0900		SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING								
Line C0700	1,240	SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 64,790.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 217,000.00
63401-1500		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID								
Line C0720	320,200	LFT	\$ 1.10	\$ 352,220.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 240,150.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 240,150.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 240,150.00
63401-1600		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN								
Line C0740	8,800	LFT	\$ 1.60	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,160.00
63405-3250		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL								
Line C0760	9	EACH	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
63501-0000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
Line C0780	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 162,247.71	\$ 162,247.71	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
63602-6000		SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM								
Line C0800	2	EACH	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
63602-6020		SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP								
Line C0820	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,246.38	\$ 12,985.52	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
63610-2300		CONDUIT, 3-INCH, RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL								
Line C0840	2,000	LFT	\$ 44.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00
63621-1000		UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX								
Line C0860	16	EACH	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00
63701-0000		FIELD OFFICE								
Line C0880	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00